ARIZONA MIGRANT EDUCATION PROGRAM DIRECTORY

	State Contact
	Title
	Phone
	Email

	Laura Alvarez
	Deputy Associate Superintendent of Unique Populations
	602-542-7463
	Laura.alvarez@azed.gov


	Brittani “Didi” Roy
	Director of Policy & Program Integrity
	602-364-1985
	Brittani.roy@azed.gov 

	Zujaila Ornelas
	Migrant Program Coordinator
	602-542-3975
	Zujaila.ornelas@azed.gov

	Elizabeth Mody
	State Data Specialist
	602-364-1805
	Elizabeth.mody@azed.gov

	Lea Bryant
	Grants and Family Engagement Specialist
	602-542-3747
	Lea.bryant@azed.gov 

	Bianca Fonseca Cervantes
	Identification and Recruitment Coordinator
	602-542-5169
	Bianca.fonsecacervantes@azed.gov 



	MEP Name
	ID&R Contacts
	Phone
	Email

	Aguila Elementary
	Ceci Murillo, MEP Contact
	928-685-2222
	cmurillo@aguilaschool.org

	
	Andy Wannemacher, Coordinator
	
	awannemacher@aguilaschool.org 

	
	Noemi Escamilla, Recruiter
	623-512-6143
	noemi.escamilla@buhsd.org

	Arlington Elementary
	Justin Moore, Coordinator
	623-236-0113
	jmoore@arlingtonk8.org

	
	Noemi Escamilla, Recruiter
	623-512-6143
	noemi.escamilla@buhsd.org

	Buckeye Union
	Robin York, Coordinator
	623-474-0105
	Robin.York@buhsd.org

	
	Noemi Escamilla, Recruiter
	623-512-6143
	Noemi.Escamilla@buhsd.org

	
	Julissa Serrano, Data Clerk
	
	julissa.serrano@buhsd.org

	
	Frances Ruiz, Data Clerk
	
623-269-1082 x1082
	fruiz@buhsd.org

	Chandler
	Sarah Galetti, Federal Programs
	480-224-3770
	galetti.sarah@cusd80.com

	
	Lorena Garcia, Recruiter
	480-883-4495
	garcia.lorena@cusd80.com

	
	Vacant, Data Clerk
	
	

	Coolidge
	Dolores Bojorquez, Coordinator / Recruiter
	520-723-2429
	dolores.bojorquez@coolidgeschools.org

	
	Jessica Miller, Coordinator
	520-723-2434
	jessica.miller@coolidgeschools.org

	Crane
	Norine Bowers, Coordinator
	928-373-3432
	nbowers@craneschools.org

	
	Cecilia Vasquez, Recruiter
	928-373-3955
	cvasquez@craneschools.org

	
	Lilia Sandoval, Recruiter
	928-373-3950
	lsandoval@craneschools.org

	
	Rocio Duran, Data Clerk
	928-373-3954
	rduran@craneschools.org

	
	Joe Valentin, Advocate
	928-373-3957
	jvalentin@craneschools.org

	
	Janet Amaya, Advocate
	928-373-3958
	jamaya@craneschools.org 

	
	Karina Flores
	928-373-3953
	kflores@craneschools.org 

	
	Marcia Caballero, Advocate
	928-373-3958
	mcaballero@craneschools.org



	MEP Name
	ID&R Contacts
	Phone
	Email

	Douglas
	Geraldina Trevino, Coordinator
	520-364-2447 x 7088
	gtrevino@douglasschools.org

	
	Carol Perez, Recruiter
	520-364-2447  x7064
	caperez@douglasschools.org

	
	Sandra Garcia, Data Clerk
	520-364-2447 x 7087
	sgarcia@douglasschools.org

	Gadsden
	Maria Loera-Chavez, Coordinator
	928-627-6547
	machavez@gesd32.org

	
	Nubia Campa, Recruiter
	928-627-6570
	ncampa@gesd32.org

	
	Cynthia Rodriguez, Recruiter
	928-627-6558
	cpost@gesd32.org

	
	Mitzi Loo, Data Clerk
	928-722-7095
	mitzi@gesd32.org

	
	Nora Saldivar, Advocate
	928.627.2366
	nsaldivar@gesd32.org

	
	Julio Castillo, Advocate
	928.627.7043
	jcastillo2@gesd32.org

	
	Maria Nunez, Advocate
	928.627.5136
	mnunez@gesd32.org

	
	Terri Miguel, Advocate
	928.627.7066
	tmiguel@gesd32.org

	
	Indelisa Castillo, Advocate
	928.627.2366
	icastillo@gesd32.org

	
	Cindy Boesiger, Advocate
	928.627.6592
	cboesiger@gesd32.org

	
	David Espitia, Advocate
	928.627.2366
	despitia@gesd32.org 

	Mesa
	Anette DeAnda, Coordinator
	480-472-0331
	andeanda@mpsaz.org

	
	Lillianne Ohep, Data Clerk
	480-308-7515
	lohep@mpsaz.org 

	
	Tillie Peralta, Recruiter
	480-308-7513
	trperalta@mpsaz.org

	
	Marcia Rebaza, Recruiter
	480-308-7564
	mrebaza@mpsaz.org 

	
	Shirley Covarrubias, Recruiter 
	480-472-2522
	sdcovarrubias@mpsaz.org

	Palo Verde Elementary
	Sarah Morales, Coordinator
	623-327-3680
	smorales@pvesd.org 

	
	Imelda Lopez, Liaison
	623-327-3680 x 690
	ilopez@pvesd.org

	
	Noemi Escamilla, Recruiter
	623-512-6143
	noemi.escamilla@buhsd.org

	
	Maria Diaz, Liaison
	623-327-3680 x 673
	Mdiaz@pvesd.org

	PPEP
	Michelle Iniguez, Coordinator
	928-627-8550
928-627-9648
	miniguez@ppep.org

	
	Erika Cazares, Recruiter
	928-920-5106
928-627-8550
	ecazares@ppep.org

	
	Dulce Angulo, Recruiter
	928-919-3991
	dangulo@ppep.org

	
	Melody Jimenez, Data Clerk
	928-271-4921
	fjimenez@ppep.org

	Saddle Mountain
	Vivian Martinez, Coordinator
	623-474-5104
	vivian.martinez@smusd90.org

	
	Tina Salazar, Advocate
	623-474-5301
	tina.salazar@smusd90.org

	
	Noemi Escamilla, Recruiter
	623-512-6143
	noemi.escamilla@buhsd.org





	MEP Name
	ID&R Contacts
	Phone
	Email

	
	Lydia Rodriguez-Vaughn, Federal Programs Director
	928-641-6027
	lrodriguez@ssd11.org 

	
	Lizbeth Camacho, Data Clerk
	
	lcamacho@ssd11.org 

	
	Alicia Rodriguez, Recruiter
	928-341-6034
	grodriguez@ssd11.org

	
	Rocio Zuñiga-Gutierrez, Recruiter
	
	rzgutierrez@ssd11.org

	
	Vacant, Recruiter
	
	

	
	Francisca Canchola, Advocate
	
	fcanchola@ssd11.org 

	
	Ruth Olin, MEP Teacher (ID&R), Advocate
	928-341-6032
	rolin@ssd11.org

	
	Sandra Magaña, MEP Teacher, Advocate
	928-341-6033
	smagana@ssd11.org

	Yuma Elementary
	Liz Miranda, Coordinator
	c
	emiranda@yuma.org

	
	Gloria Ramos, Recruiter
	928-502-4398
	gramos@yuma.org

	
	Claudia Tallant, Recruiter
	928-502-4380
	ctallant@yuma.org

	
	Vereniz Romero, Recruiter
	928-502-4379
	aromero1@yuma.org

	
	Elva Nuñez, Data Clerk
	928-502-4322
	enunez@yuma.org

	
	Christina Castaneda, Data Clerk
	928-502-4361
	ccastaneda@yuma.org

	
	Karen Torres, Advocate
	N/A
	ktorres@yuma.org

	
	Valeria Ortiz, Advocate
	N/A
	vortiz@yuma.org

	
	Mallory Behr, Advocate
	N/A
	mbehr1@yuma.org

	
	Jessica Marin, Advocate
	N/A
	jmarin@yuma.org

	
	Maria Arteaga, Advocate
	N/A
	marteaga@yuma.org

	
	Andrea Medina, Advocate
	N/A
	amedina1@yuma.org

	
	Jasmin Franco, Advocate
	N/A
	jfranco@yuma.org

	
	Carmen Marceau, Advocate
	N/A
	cmarceau@yuma.org

	Yuma Union
(Continued on Next Page)
	Lisa Anderson, Associate Superintendent
	928-502-4652
	landerson@yumaunion.org

	
	Beatriz Marin, Recruiter
	928-502-5617
	bmarin@yumaunion.org

	
	Fatima Flores, Recruiter
	928- 502-4660
	fflores@yumaunion.org

	
	Yanira Avila, Advocate
	928-502-6253
	yavila@yumaunion.org

	
	Guadalupe Navarro, Advocate
	928-502-5729
	gnavarro@yumaunion.org

	
	Leticia Pereda, Advocate
	928-502-6808
	lpereda@yumaunion.org

	
	Maria Quintana, Advocate
	928-502-5037
	mquintana@yumaunion.org

	
	Reyna Soto, Advocate
	928-502-6252
	rsoto@yumaunion.org

	
	Mayra Ramirez, Advocate
	928-502-6424
	mramirez@yumaunion.org

	
	Vicky Sanchez, Advocate
	928-502-6074
	vsanchez3@yumaunion.org

	
	Carolina Alvarez, Advocate
	928-502-6807
	cspantonalvarez@yumaunion.org

	
	Michelle Garcia Beltran, Advocate
	928-502-5617
	mgarcia5@yumaunion.org

	
	Emilia Ortega, PASS Registrar
	928-502-4660
	eortega@yumaunion.org 

	
	Maria Cruz, Data Clerk
	928-502-4665
	mcruz@yumaunion.org

	
	Irma Lopez, Data Clerk
	928-502-4662
	ilopez@yumaunion.org

	
	Abigail Oliva, Data Clerk
	928-502-4663
	aoliva@yumaunion.org



	MEP Name
	ID&R Contacts
	Phone
	Email

	Central Valley Consortium
	Amy Rodriguez, Coordinator
	623-772-5088
	arodrig3@avondale.k12.az.us  

	
	Angelica Meza, Recruiter
	623-243-2271
	ameza@avondale.k12.az.us 

	
	Emma Balderas, Data Clerk
	623-772-5019
	ebalder@avondale.k12.az.us 

	East Valley Consortium
	Maria Silva, Coordinator
	480-987-5988
	msilva@qcusd.org

	
	Miguel Garcia
	480-987-5988
	mgarcia@qcusd.org

	
	Margarita Reyes, Recruiter
	480-987-5988
	mreyes@qcusd.org

	
	Pilar Crewse, Recruiter
	480-987-5988
	pcrewse@qcusd.org

	
	Elizabeth Martinez, Advocate
	480-987-5988
	Emartinez2@qcusd.org   

	
	Joanna Mejia, Advocate
	480-987-5988
	jmejia@qcusd.org 

	
	Adriana Anzo, Data Clerk
	480-987-5988
	ranzo@qcusd.org

	
	Marilyn Gardner, Casa Grande
	520-316-3360 x 1127
	mgardner@cguhsd.org 

	
	Alba Diaz, Advocate, Casa Grande
	520-836-8500
	adiaz@cguhsd.org

	
	Marcus Berkshire, JO Combs
	480-987-5319
	mberkshire@jocombs.org

	
	Elfida Telles, JO Combs
	480-987-5319
	etelles@jocombs.org

	
	Joel Garcia, Liaison, Stanfield
	520-424-0256
	jgarcia@roadrunners24.net

	South Region Consortium

	Kevin Davis, Coordinator
	520-384-8600

	kevin.davis@wusd13.org

	
	Martha Villagomez, Recruiter, Willcox
	520-384-8857
	martha.villagomez@wusd13.org

	
	Ana Gonzales, Data Clerk
	520-384-8856
	ana.gonzales@wusd13.org 

	
	Nohemi Vera, Recruiter, Marana
	520-682-4744 
x 2101
	n.p.vera@maranausd.org

	
	Denise Linsalata, Marana Coordinator
	520-682-4808
	d.l.linsalata@maranausd.org






